FISCAL YEAR 2007-08
. PURSUANT TO THE B
OSPHD DATA: Aoril 15. 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITA

UDﬁET ACT OF 2007

LS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE 16946(d)!
POPULATION: DOF E-1 DATED MAY 2007
(1) (2) 3) (4) ©) (6) ()

COUNTY NON-COUNTY HOSPITALS HOSPITAL PHYSICIAN OTHER TOTAL RHS

HOSPITALS FORMULA DISCRETION SERV FUNDING SERVICES HEALTH SERV ALLOCATION

COUNTY (50%) (50%) (COL 1+2+3) FUNDING FUNDING (COL 4+5+6)
Alpine $0 $0 $0 $0 $108 $0 $108
Amador 0 10,558 10,558 21,116 3,303 0 24,419
Butte 0 105,405 105,405 210,810 18,739 0 229,549
Calaveras 0 4,340 4,340 8,680 3,955 0 12,635
Colusa 0 2,724 2,724 5,448 1,886 0 7,334
Del Norte 0 11,968 11,968 23,936 2,521 0 26,457
El Dorado 0 46,303 46,303 92,606 15,354 0 107,960
Glenn 0 1,408 1,408 2,816 2,485 0 5,301
Humboldt 0 45,077 45,077 90,154 11,339 0 101,493
Imperial 0 36,371 36,371 72,742 14,838 0 87,580
Inyo 0 7,667 7,667 15,334 1,580 0 16,914
Kings 0 49,926 49,926 99,852 13,008 0 112,860
Lassen 0 5,726 5,726 11,452 3,126 0 14,578
Madera 0 20,568 20,568 41,136 12,780 0 53,916
Marin 0 54,048 54,048 108,096 21,997 0 130,093
Mariposa 0 2,418 2,418 4,836 1,569 0 6,405
Modoc 33 883 883 1,799 836 0 2,635
Mono 0 4,425 4,425 8,850 1,202 0 10,052
Napa 0 32,686 32,686 65,372 11,684 0 77,056
Nevada 0 15,740 15,740 31,480 8,573 0 40,053
Plumas 0 4,803 4,803 9,606 1,816 0 11,422
San Benito 0 15,289 15,289 30,578 4,967 0 35,545
Shasta 0 93,760 93,760 187,520 15,588 0 203,108
Sierra 0 0 0 0 299 0 299
Siskiyou 0 14,614 14,614 29,228 3,949 0 33,177
Solano 0 112,490 112,490 224,980 36,506 0 261,486
Sonoma 0 192,115 192,115 384,230 41,399 0 425,629
Sutter 0 0 0 0 8,071 0 8,071
Tehama 0 12,899 12,899 25,798 5,308 0 31,106
Trinity 2,951 0 0 2,951 1,218 0 4,169
Tuolumne 36,810 5,154 5,154 47,118 4,917 0 52,035
Yuba 0 35,238 35,238 70,476 6,079 0 76,555
TOTALS $39,794 $944,603 $944,603 $1,929,000 $281,000 $0 $2,210,000

Prepared by: Sharon Skinkle sharon.skinkle@cdph.ca.gov




FINAL RUNDATE: SEPTEMBER 10, 2007
RURAL HEALTH SERVICES ALLOCATIONS
COUNTY AND NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2007-08
PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT OF 2007
OSPHD DATA: April 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE 16946(d)]
POPULATION: DOF E-1 DATED MAY 2007

OSHPD COUNTY NON-COUNTY
COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME UNCOMP HOSPITAL HOSP FORMULA
CARE ALLOCATION ALLOC 50%
ALPINE NONE $0 NOT A CO. HOSP. 0
| COUNTY TOTAL $0 $0 $0 |
AMADOR SUTTER AMADOR HOSPITAL 2,148,626| NOT A CO. HOSP. | $10,558
COUNTY TOTAL $2,148,626 $0 $10,558
BUTTE BIGGS-GRIDLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 626,964 NOT A CO. HOSP. $3,081
BUTTE ENLOE MEDICAL CENTER - ESPLANADE CAMPUS 11,692,441 NOT A CO. HOSP. 57,453
BUTTE FEATHER RIVER HOSPITAL 2,976,417, NOT A CO. HOSP. 14,625
BUTTE OROVILLE HOSPITAL 6,155,387 NOT A CO. HOSP. 30,246
COUNTY TOTAL $21,451,210 $0 $105,405 I
CALAVERAS |MARK TWAIN ST. JOSEPHS HOSPITAL 883,243  NOT A CO.HOSP. | $4,340
COUNTY TOTAL $883,243 $0 $4,340
COLUSA COLUSA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 554,456  NOT A CO.HOSP. | $2,724
COUNTY TOTAL $554,456 $0 $2,724
DEL NORTE  [SUTTER COAST HOSPITAL 2,435,575  NOTA CO.HOSP. | $11,968
COUNTY TOTAL $2,435,575 $0 $11,968
EL DORADO |BARTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 5,903,184 NOT A CO. HOSP. $29,006
EL DORADO MARSHALL MEDICAL CENTER 3,520,189 NOT A CO. HOSP. 17,297
COUNTY TOTAL $9,423,373 $0 $46,303
GLENN GLENN MEDICAL CENTER 286,620  NOT A CO.HOSP. | 1,408
COUNTY TOTAL $286,620 $0 $1,408
HUMBOLDT JEROLD PHELPS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 166,212 NOT A CO. HOSP. $817
HUMBOLDT MAD RIVER COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 1,762,427, NOT A CO. HOSP. 8,660
HUMBOLDT REDWOOD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 1,350,293} NOT A CO. HOSP. 6,635
HUMBOLDT ST. JOSEPH HOSPITAL - EUREKA 5,894,745 NOT A CO. HOSP. 28,965
COUNTY TOTAL $9,173,677 $0 $45,077




FINAL RUNDATE: SEPTEMBER 10, 2007
RURAL HEALTH SERVICES ALLOCATIONS

COUNTY AND NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

FISCAL YEAR 2007-08
PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT OF 2007

OSPHD DATA: April 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE 16946(d)]

POPULATION: DOF E-1 DATED MAY 2007

OSHPD COUNTY NON-COUNTY
COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME UNCOMP HOSPITAL HOSP FORMULA
CARE ALLOCATION ALLOC 50%
IMPERIAL EL CENTRO REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 4,219,056 NOT A CO. HOSP. $20,731
IMPERIAL PIONEERS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 3,183,044 NOT A CO. HOSP. 15,640
COUNTY TOTAL $7,402,099 $0 $36,371
INYO NORTHERN INYO HOSPITAL 1,485,551 NOT A CO. HOSP. $7,300
INYO SOUTHERN INYO HOSPITAL 74,596 NOT A CO. HOSP. 367
COUNTY TOTAL $1,560,147 $0 $7,667
KINGS CENTRAL VALLEY GENERAL HOSPITAL 5,116,635 NOT A CO. HOSP. $25,142
KINGS CORCORAN DISTRICT HOSPITAL 419,176 NOT A CO. HOSP. 2,060
KINGS HANFORD COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 4,624,719 NOT A CO. HOSP. 22,724
COUNTY TOTAL $10,160,529 $0 $49,926
LASSEN BANNER LASSEN MEDICAL CENTER 1,165,297, NOT A CO. HOSP. | $5,726
COUNTY TOTAL $1,165,297 $0 $5,726
MADERA CHILDRENS HOSP CENTRAL CALIF 86,210 NOT A CO. HOSP. $424
MADERA CHOWCHILLA DISTRICT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ER REDUCED NOT A CO. HOSP. 0
MADERA MADERA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 4,099,494 NOT A CO. HOSP. 20,144
COUNTY TOTAL $4,185,704 $0 $20,568
MARIN KENTFIELD REHABILITATION CENTER 0 NOT A CO. HOSP. $0
MARIN MARIN GENERAL HOSPITAL 9,410,827, NOT A CO. HOSP. 46,242
MARIN NOVATO COMMUNITY HOSPITAL - CURRENT LOC 1,588,646 NOT A CO. HOSP. 7,806
COUNTY TOTAL $10,999,472 $0 $54,048
MARIPOSA JOHN C FREMONT HEALTHCARE DISTRICT 491,996| NOT A CO. HOSP. | $2,418
COUNTY TOTAL $491,996 $0 $2,418
MODOC MODOC MEDICAL CENTER 179,785 NOT A CO. HOSP. $883
MODOC SURPRISE VALLEY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 3,355 33 COUNTY HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL $183,140 $33 $883
MONO MAMMOTH HOSPITAL 900,620  NOT A CO.HOSP. | $4.425
COUNTY TOTAL $900,620 $0 $4,425




FINAL RUNDATE: SEPTEMBER 10, 2007
RURAL HEALTH SERVICES ALLOCATIONS

COUNTY AND NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

FISCAL YEAR 2007-08
PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT OF 2007

OSPHD DATA: April 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE 16946(d)]

POPULATION: DOF E-1 DATED MAY 2007

OSHPD COUNTY NON-COUNTY
COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME UNCOMP HOSPITAL HOSP FORMULA
CARE ALLOCATION ALLOC 50%
NAPA QUEEN OF THE VALLEY HOSPITAL 6,651,988 NOT A CO. HOSP. $32,686
NAPA ST. HELENA HOSPITAL ER REDUCED NOT A CO. HOSP. 0
COUNTY TOTAL $6,651,988 $0 $32,686
NEVADA SIERRA NEVADA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 2,756,176 NOT A CO. HOSP. $13,543
NEVADA TAHOE FOREST HOSPITAL 447,026 NOT A CO. HOSP. 2,197
COUNTY TOTAL $3,203,202 $0 $15,740
PLUMAS EASTERN PLUMAS HEALTH CARE 282,768 NOT A CO. HOSP. $1,389
PLUMAS INDIAN VALLEY HOSPITAL ER REDUCED NOT A CO. HOSP. 0
PLUMAS PLUMAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL 361,032 NOT A CO. HOSP. 1,774
PLUMAS SENECA HEALTHCARE DISTRICT 333,707 NOT A CO. HOSP. 1,640
COUNTY TOTAL $977,506 $0 $4,803
SAN BENITO HAZEL HAWKINS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 3,111,531| NOT A CO. HOSP. | 15,289
COUNTY TOTAL $3,111,531 $0 $15,289
SHASTA MAYERS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 21,561 NOT A CO. HOSP. $ 106
SHASTA MERCY MEDICAL CENTER 12,756,536 NOT A CO. HOSP. 62,682
SHASTA NORTHERN CALIF REHABILITATION HOSPITAL 0 NOT A CO. HOSP. 0
SHASTA PATIENTS HOSPITAL OF REDDING 59,550 NOT A CO. HOSP. 293
SHASTA SHASTA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 6,243,659 NOT A CO. HOSP. 30,679
COUNTY TOTAL $19,081,306 $0 $93,760
SIERRA NONE o[ NoTAco.HOSP. | 0
COUNTY TOTAL $0 $0 $0
SISKIYOU FAIRCHILD MEDICAL CENTER 1,413,410 NOT A CO. HOSP. $6,945
SISKIYOU MERCY HOSPITAL OF MT. SHASTA 1,560,683 NOT A CO. HOSP. 7,669
COUNTY TOTAL $2,974,093 $0 $14,614




FINAL RUNDATE: SEPTEMBER 10, 2007
RURAL HEALTH SERVICES ALLOCATIONS

COUNTY AND NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS

FISCAL YEAR 2007-08
PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT OF 2007

POPULATION: DOF E-1 DATED MAY 2007

OSPHD DATA: April 15, 2007 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE 16946(d)]

OSHPD COUNTY NON-COUNTY
COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME UNCOMP HOSPITAL HOSP FORMULA
CARE ALLOCATION ALLOC 50%
SOLANO NORTH BAY MEDICAL CENTER 8,720,679 NOT A CO. HOSP. 42,851
SOLANO SUTTER SOLANO MEDICAL CENTER 9,972,851 NOT A CO. HOSP. 49,003
SOLANO VACA VALLEY HOSPITAL 4,199,642 NOT A CO. HOSP. 20,636
COUNTY TOTAL $22,893,172 $0 $112,490
SONOMA HEALDSBURG DISTRICT HOSPITAL ER REDUCED NOT A CO. HOSP. 0
SONOMA PALM DRIVE HOSPITAL ER REDUCED NOT A CO. HOSP. 0
SONOMA PETALUMA VALLEY HOSPITAL 3,525,261 NOT A CO. HOSP. 17,322
SONOMA SANTA ROSA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 22,593,651 NOT A CO. HOSP. 111,018
SONOMA SONOMA VALLEY HOSPITAL 1,171,113 NOT A CO. HOSP. 5,754
SONOMA SUTTER MEDICAL CENTER OF SANTA ROSA 11,808,080 NOT A CO. HOSP. 58,021
SONOMA 0 NOT A CO. HOSP. 0
COUNTY TOTAL $39,098,104 $0 $192,115
SUTTER NONE o[ NoTAco.HOSP. | 0
COUNTY TOTAL $0 $0 $0
TEHAMA ST. ELIZABETH COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 2,625,152| NOT A CO. HOSP. | 12,899
COUNTY TOTAL $2,625,152 $0 $12,899
TRINITY TRINITY GENERAL HOSPITAL 300,431| 2,951 | COUNTY HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL $300,431 $2,951 $0
TUOLUMNE SONORA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 1,048,870 NOT A CO. HOSP. $5,154
TUOLUMNE TUOLUMNE GENERAL HOSPITAL 3,745,818 36,810 COUNTY HOSPITAL
COUNTY TOTAL $4,794,689 $36,810 $5,154
YUBA RIDEOUT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 7,171,481 NOT A CO. HOSP. | 35,238
COUNTY TOTAL $7,171,481 $0 $35,238
|TOTAL OF RURAL HEALTH SERVICES COUNTIES $196,288,441 $39,794 $944,603 |




